REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(PLEASE TYPH)

Date__ /NP8 Socket 8. Y-1C

1. Divisien Neme/Steff Nems__Commnicetions/inier
2. orm__Commnicationa/laler
3. ocR__Liegel Services

4. Suggested Docket Title __ Reguest for Exesption from Reouirement of Rule 23-24.513(8), Flocide
Agminigtrative Code, That fech [ay Telephone Stetion Shall Allow Incoming Calls by Rell§outh Public
Communications, Inc,

5. Sugpested Docket Malling List (sttech seperate sheet |f necesssry)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated cospenies or ACRONTNS OMLY regulated Incuatries,
os shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.

8. Provide CONPLETE neme and sddress for all others. (Malch representetives to clients,)
1. Parties and thelr representatives (i1 any)

Jslifoyth Public Commnications, Ing,

2. Interested Persone and thelir representetives (If army)

&, Check one:
_XX Documentation i stteched.

— Documsntstion will be provided with recosserdat|on.

11 \PSC\RAR\UPAESTDET ,

PSC/RAR 10 (Rovised 01/96) Docum
CNT l.rr--mrH
CEENR-DATE

Smrne

FPse RECOADS KHEPDRHHE



@ BELLSOUTH

BallSauth Public Communications, Inc.
T8 Bagly Drnve
Homewnod, Alabama 35008

May 5, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo -
Director, Records and Reporting - .
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110

Tallahassee, Florida 32389-0850 e

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No.
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8), F. A .C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from
the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all
pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls tc be received “with the exception of
those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically
exempted by the Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones
are as follows:

420 Sun Lake Circle (407) 328-8208

Lake Mary, FL 32746

2837 Sun Lake Loop (407) 323-9972

Lake Mary, FL 32746

464 Sun Lake Circle (407) 323-9880

Lake Mary, FL 32746 RECEIVED

MAY 0 B 1593
cMU



Ms. Blanco S. Bayo
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496 Sun Lake Circle {407) 321-8450
Lake Mary, FL 32746

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State
Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued
provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying
Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the “substantial hardship”
that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding
using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a
waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for
allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay
telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated
exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location
provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request
for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely, .

Puile il

Manager - Regulatory
BellSouth Public Communications, Inc




Ms. Blanco S. Bayo
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Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra
copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

RECEIVED:

Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida , 1998
(Date)

BY:

Enclosures




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE OOMMILEION

PAY TELEFPHOME NUMBER: 407-328-8308

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOME (ADDRESS)i_ 420 Sun ke Circle
H!:.Lamﬁ 2746 County: Seminole

To deter criminal asctivity facilitated by individusls receiving incoming calls st the pay
telephons Llisted above, I request that I be gQranted an sxemption f[rom the cequlrsment that
incoming calls be recelved at the pay telephons locatlion (Rule 28-24.518(8) or 28-
,OTE(6) .M. AC.; as appropristel. I agres to provide ocentral office based intercept at no charge
to the snd user and to promlnently display a written notice directly above or belew the talephone
nusber which states: “lncoming calls blocked at request of law snforcesant®”.

I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephons cospany named below, have resd thas
foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and ballef, the above information ls a
trus and correct statement. I amn sware that pucssuant .3 Sectlicrn 937,26, Florids Btatutas,
whoaver knowingly makes a false statesent in writing with the intent to mislesd a public servant
in the performance of his officiasl duty shall be guilty of » misdemsancr,of the second degres.

wre 50398

HAME OF OWNER/OFTICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT oft [TYPE): _James B, Hawkins

SIGHATURE OF OMMER/OFTICER OF PAY TELEPHONE OOMPANTY @

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

HAILING ADDRESS: 15 m: n[m S
Homewood, AL 35209

I, the underaigned owner of the above referenced pay telephons location, declare that to the bast
of my knowledge and belief, criminal sctivity {s associated with and facilitated by Incoming
calls belng received at tha pay talsphons nusber and location refersnced above. It is =y bellef
that allowing Lnooming calla to be blocked at tha pay telephons will sliminats or halp contrel
that activity and atteat to this fact by my signature below. [ sm aware that pursusnt to Section
837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to

mislead & public servant in the pecformance his official duty shall be gullty of a misdemsancr
of the second degres.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWMER:

DATE //o--"",/ff'”

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OMNER ( Of TYPE) _Sun Lake Apartments

HATLING ADDRESS: 420 Sun Lake Circle, Lake Mary, Fl, 32746

I, the undersigned Chief of the law snforcement agency of the jurisdiction In which the above
raforenced pay telephons 1s located, declars that to the best of my knowledge and bellef,
criminal sctivity Le associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being recelved at ths pay
tolophone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to
ba blocked at this pay tslephons will eliminate or help co hat activity and sttsst to the
fact by my signaturs balow. I am sware that pursuant on 837.06, Florida Statutes,
whoaver knowingly makes & falss statement In welting with ¢ to mislesd & public servant
in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a r of the sscond d .

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAM ENFORCEMENT AGENCY i
MAME ¢ POSITION/TITLE (PRINT oR Tyvpe): Donald F. Bnlinqur}' Sheriff
WAME OF LAN ENFORCEMENT Aoiwcy; Seminole County Sheriff's Office
MATLING ADORESS: 1345 -28th Street, Sanford FL 32773




HEQUIST TO RLOCK INOOMINO CALLE

PAY TELEPHONE MUMBER: 407-373-9912
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHOWE [(ADDRESS): 2837 Sun Lake Loop
Laks Mary, FL 32746 County: Seminols

To deter criminal asctivity fscilitated by Individuals rcecelving Llncoming calls st the pay
telephone listed above, 1 request that [ be granted an sxemptlion from the requirement that
incoming calls be recelved at the pay ctelephons location (Rule J5=74.515(8) or I5=
4.076(6) .F.A.C., as approprists). I agres to provide centrsl office based intercept at no charge
to the snd user and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telsphone
nusbar which states: “Incoming calls blocked at request of law enforcesent™.

I, the undersigned cwner or officer of the pay telephone company named bDalow, have resd the
foregoing and declars that to the best of my knowledge and balisf, the above Information 18 a
trus and ocorrect statemant, I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.08, Florlda BStstutes,
whosver knowinoly makea & falaw statomant in writing with the Intent *o mislead & pulllc servant
in the performance of his official duty shall be quilty of & misdemsancr of ‘h- zecond degrase,

~ IGHATURE OF OMNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHOME COMPANY: OATE 5‘3' qr

NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT oR Typr): James B. Hawkins
MAME OF PAY TELLPHOME COMPANY: BellSouth Public “ommunications, Inc.
MAILING ADDRESS: 75 Bagby Drive

Homewood, AL 35209

I, the undersigned ownar of the sbove refersnced pay telephons location, declare that to the best
of my knowledge and bellef, criminal activity i{s asssocisted with and facilitated by Iincoming
calls being recelved at tha pay tslephons nusbar and locatlon refersnced above. [t la my belisf
that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay talsphons will elimsinsts or help control
that sctivity and attest to this fact by my signature below., [ am aware that pursuant to Ssction
837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a falase statesent In writing with ths Intent to
mislead a public servant in tha parformance of his official duty shall be qulity of & miademesncr
of the second degres.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWMER: DATE %’/‘F P

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OMNER (PRINT OR TYFE)__ Sun Lake Apagrtments

MAILING ADDRESS: 420 Sun Laks Clrole, Lake Mary, FL 32746

1, the undersigned Chief of tha law enforcessnt agency of the Jjurlsdlctlion In whleh the above
referenced pay telephone s located, declare that to the best of my knowledge ard beliaf,
criminal activity is assoclated with and facilitated by lncoming calls belng recelved at the pay
talsphone nusber and location refersnced above. It is my b of that allowing Llncoming calle te
be blocked at this pay telephone will sliminate or help co Al that sctiviiy and attest to the
fact by my slignature balow. 1 am swars that pursuant Ssction 837.06, Florida Gtatutms,
whosver knowingly makes & falss statemant in writing with gt to mislesd a public pervant
p or of the ssgpnd
DATE

In the pecformance of his official duty shall be guilty of

MAME ¢ POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE)! Donald F. Eslinger / Sheriff
WARE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT Asoncr: Seminole County Sheriff's Office
MALLING ADORESS: 1345 -~ 28th Street, Sanford FL 32773

FIGHMATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAM ENFORCEMENT AGENCT




FLORIDA PFURLIC SENVICE OOmMISSIO0M

RBQUREST TO BLOCK INOOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: 407=323=-3880
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELLPHONE (ADDRESE]: 464 Sun lgu Cleels
Lake Mary, FL 32746 County: Seminolw

To deter criminal asctivity facilitated by individuals recelving Llncosing calls at the pay
talephone listed above, T requeat that I be granted an sxesption from the reguiresent that
incoming calls be recelved at the pay telephons location (Rule 25-24.51%(8) or 2%-
4.076(6) .F.A.C.y an appropriste). I agres to provide central office bassd Lntarcept at no charge
to the end user and to prominently display a written notice directly sbove or below the telephons
number which states: "Incoming calle blocked at request of lav snforcesent™.

I, the undersigned owner or officer of ths pay telephons company named below, have resd the
foregoing and declare that to the best of sy knowledge ard bellef, the above Information ls &
trus and corzect statemsnt. 7 am aware that putsusnt "o Bectirn 837,06, Floclds Stetiten,

whosver knowingly makes s falss statesant in writing with the intent to mislesd a public ssrvant
in the performance of his official duty shall be qullty of » misdemsancr of phe sscond degras.

o 5:34f
NAME OF CMNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE CONPANY (PRINT OR kypp); James B. Hawkins
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: BellSouth Public Cossunications, Inc.
MAILING ADDRESS: 75 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL 35209

SIGHATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANTY!

1, the undersigned owner of the above refersnced pay telephons locstion, declare that to the Dest
af my knowledge and beliesf, criminal sctivity L& assoclated with ang facilitsted by Incoming
calle being receaived at the pay talephons nusber and location referenced above., It is my bellef
that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay tslephons will sliminste or help control
that sctivity and attest to this fsct by =y signature balow. 1 am awsre that pursuant to Hectlon
B837.06, Florids Statutes, whosver knowingly makesa & false statemant In writing with ths lntent to

mislesd & public servant in the parformapcs of his officlal duty shall be quilty of & misdemsanor
of the second degres.

BIGHATURE OF LOCATION OWMER: OATE, ‘;4 A_f/

HAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE)] Sun Lake Apartmants

HAILING ADDRESH: $30 fun Lake Clrcle, Lake Mary, FL 32746

I, the undersigned Chief of the lav snforcement agency of the jurisdictlon Iln which the above
roferenced pay telephons 18 located, declars that to the bsat of my knowledge and belisf,
eriminal activity {8 assoclated with amd faclilitated by lncomlpg cells belng recelved at the pay
talephone nustar and location referenced above. [t is my be that allowing incoming calls to
be blocked at this pay telephons will sliminate or help con hat activity and attest to the
fact by my slgnaturs below. I am awars that pursuant fon 837.06, Florida Statutss,
whoever knowingly makes a false statasent in writing with tfi H.R t to mislesd a publlc agrvant
}Jl!.-

in the performance of his official duty shall be gullty of or of the second degrge.
SIGHNATURE OF CHIECF OF RESPONSIDLE LAN ENFORCEMENT AGENCY j vty

MAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT o Type); Donald F. Eslinger / Sheriff

MRME OF LAN ENFORCEMENT AGENCY! Seminole County Sheriff's Office
MALLING .Ep.'.... 1345 - 28Bth St., Sanford FL 3277]




FAY TELEPHONE NUMBER : 407=321=8450

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELLPHONE (ADDRESS)! 498 Lake Circle
Mm-__

To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at ths pay
telophones listed above, I request that I be granted an sxesption fre~ the requirsment that
incoming calls be received at the pay telephons location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 2%
4.07616).F.A.C.y am appropristel. 1 agres to provide central office bsned Intercept at no charge
to the end user and to prominently display a vritten notice directly above or below the telsphons
nusber which states: “Incoming calls blocked at request of law snforcement®™,

I. the undsrsigned ownar or officer of the pay teslephons company named balow, have resd the
foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and ballef, the above information is a
true and correct statesent,. I am sware that pursuant to Section 037.048, Florids Statutes,
whoaver knowingly makes a [alss statermnt ln writing with the intent to mislead & public rervent
in the perfc mance of his official duty shall be guilty of & misdemsancr of second degres.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER F PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:

NAME OF COWNEA/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT o fypr): James B, Hawkins

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY : BellSouth Public Comsunications, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS: /3 Bagby Drive
fiomewood;—AL—35209—————

I, the underslgned owner of the above referenced pay telephons locatlon, declars that %o the bast
of my knowledge and bellef, criminal activity is assoclsted with and facilitated by incoming
calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It la my Gallaf
that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telsphone will sliminats or help control
that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. 1| am sware that pursuant to Section
837.06, Florida Otatutes, whosver knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to
mislesd a public servant in the perfao nce of his cofficisl duty shall bs guilty of & misdemsancr

of the second degres.
DATE /4/;"'

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OMMER:

MAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION ER (PRINT OR TYPE) _fun Lake Apartments

MAILING ADDRESS: 420 Sun Lake Circle, Lake Mary, FL 32746

I, the undersigned Chief of the law snforcessnt agency of the jurisdiction in which the above
referenced pay telephons is located, declare that to the best of my knosledge and bellef,
criminal sctivity ls assoclsted with and facllitsted by Incoming calls being recelved at the pay
talephons numbsr and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming cslls to
be blocked at this pay telephons will eliminste or help control that sctivity and sttsst to ths

fact by my signature bslow. I am aware that pursusnt tf gn 837.08, Florids Statutss,
whoever knowingly makes & false statement In writing with ¢ *t'n.‘ -

in the psrformance of his officlal duty shall be guilty of a .
U

BTCHATUNE OF CHIEY OF RESPOMBIBLE LAN ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
MAME . POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):_ Donald P. Eslinger / Sheriff

WM OF Lax Enronceent Acency:_Seminole County Sherif{'s Office
MALLING ApOREsS: 1345 - 28th St., Sanford FL 32773
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